
The Automated ScoreBook

Conference statistics for Eastern Illinois (as of May 20, 2023)

(Ohio Valley games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 13-11   Home: 4-2   Away: 9-9   Ohio Valley: 13-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

25 AKBAR, Ja'Lil  . 3 7 9 14-11 29 7 11 1 0 1 4 15  . 5 1 7 4 0 8 0  . 4 4 1 1 6 0-2 28 22 4  . 9 2 6

 5 EICKHOFF, Logan  . 3 6 5 21-21 85 18 31 5 1 1 19 41  . 4 8 2 6 4 10 0  . 4 3 2 0 2 11-13 41 1 1  . 9 7 7

 7 IGNOFFO, Ryan  . 3 5 1 24-24 97 32 34 7 0 9 24 68  . 7 0 1 15 4 11 1  . 4 5 7 0 0 13-13 19 2 1  . 9 5 5

32 RILEY, Lincoln  . 3 4 7 24-24 98 25 34 6 0 3 16 49  . 5 0 0 9 10 15 0  . 4 4 5 2 1 11-11 68 1 0 1.000

 1 DILUCA, Lucas  . 3 0 4 21-18 56 14 17 3 0 1 9 23  . 4 1 1 11 2 5 0  . 4 1 7 3 5 2-2 28 52 0 1.000

30 DILELLO, Dominic  . 2 9 4 10-5 17 5 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 2 9 4 4 0 7 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 8 0 1  . 8 8 9

24 RUCKER, Nicholas  . 2 8 9 23-23 90 19 26 6 0 4 15 44  . 4 8 9 13 3 27 0  . 3 9 3 1 2 2-2 171 8 1  . 9 9 4

17 POORMAN, Kolten  . 2 8 4 22-21 88 13 25 6 0 2 26 37  . 4 2 0 8 0 14 2  . 3 3 7 2 3 0-0 14 27 7  . 8 5 4

 4 LASHURE, Grant  . 2 7 5 20-19 69 9 19 3 0 0 15 22  . 3 1 9 8 4 8 0  . 3 7 8 1 3 0-0 131 11 0 1.000

23 GOBER, Cole  . 2 7 5 23-18 69 11 19 1 2 2 8 30  . 4 3 5 7 3 16 0  . 3 6 7 0 2 1-1 22 12 2  . 9 4 4

39 GALLAHER, Ben  . 2 7 3 7-5 22 3 6 2 0 0 5 8  . 3 6 4 1 0 4 0  . 3 0 4 0 0 0-0 36 5 0 1.000

18 WORCESTER, Chris  . 2 6 3 15-11 38 6 10 6 0 0 5 16  . 4 2 1 5 0 5 1  . 3 4 9 0 0 2-2 13 19 5  . 8 6 5

 8 HAGEN, Joey  . 2 6 3 7-5 19 2 5 1 0 0 0 6  . 3 1 6 1 1 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-2 5 1 0 1.000

 6 TAUL, Robby  . 2 5 8 20-8 31 5 8 3 0 0 4 11  . 3 5 5 3 0 7 1  . 3 1 4 1 3 0-0 20 25 5  . 9 0 0

33 EVANS, Jared  . 2 0 0 14-3 20 3 4 0 0 1 5 7  . 3 5 0 4 0 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 DRUMKE, Dylan  . 0 0 0 8-0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

22 LYNCH JR., Sean  . 0 0 0 5-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 4 24 836 176 254 50 3 24 158 382  . 4 5 7 99 31 151 5  . 3 9 3 11 27 43-48 618 207 29  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 9 5 24 838 172 247 47 5 29 153 391  . 4 6 7 99 17 166 3  . 3 7 8 7 9 22-31 619 211 40  . 9 5 4

LOB - Team (210), Opp (180). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (18). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (2), EICKHOFF, L 1,

IGNOFFO, R 1, Opp (2). Picked off - AKBAR, J 1.

(Ohio Valley games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 8 HAGEN, Joey  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

38 ROBBINS, Zane  1 . 5 0 0-0 9 0 0 0/1 4 12.0 8 3 2 7 15 2 0 0  . 1 9 0 2 0 0 0 0

21 LAXNER, Nick  2 . 9 2 2-0 3 2 0 0/0 0 12.1 14 5 4 1 5 0 0 2  . 2 9 2 0 0 0 1 0

26 HAMPTON, Ky  4 . 6 3 4-2 8 8 0 0/0 0 46.2 58 30 24 13 29 14 1 2  . 2 9 4 2 3 0 0 1

20 NICHOLS, Jackson  5 . 8 7 0-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 7.2 11 5 5 5 7 3 0 1  . 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 0

 7 IGNOFFO, Ryan  6 . 0 5 1-1 8 0 0 0/0 1 19.1 17 14 13 13 23 1 0 5  . 2 2 7 7 1 0 0 0

34 CONKLIN, Tyler  6 . 9 8 4-4 8 8 0 0/1 0 38.2 40 30 30 21 30 8 0 6  . 2 6 8 2 4 0 1 1

12 MALATESTINIC, Blake  8 . 1 0 0-3 7 5 0 0/0 0 20.0 30 24 18 7 14 4 0 4  . 3 5 3 3 1 0 1 5

14 HANSCOM, Jonathon  8 . 2 0 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 26.1 35 25 24 9 18 7 2 6  . 3 3 3 3 3 0 4 2

35 COCA, Colton 10.22 1-1 8 0 0 0/1 0 12.1 17 15 14 10 14 3 1 2  . 3 0 4 2 1 1 0 0

15 TROUT, Chaney 12.27 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 2 5 5 6 3 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 2 0 0 0

31 ALBA, Mitch 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 6 7 7 2 3 2 0 1  . 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

44 POTTEIGER, Jack 23.14 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 5 7 6 4 3 1 0 0  . 3 8 5 2 0 1 0 0

28 CHAO, Aaron 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 6 8 13-11 24 24 0 1/1 5 206.0 247 172 153 99 166 47 5 29  . 2 9 5 26 17 2 7 9

Opponents  6 . 0 2 11-13 24 24 0 1/1 6 206.1 254 176 138 99 151 50 3 24  . 3 0 4 22 31 3 11 27

PB - Team (0), Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (2), HANSCOM, J 1, MALATESTINIC 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - LASHURE, G (15-22), GALLAHER, B

(7-9), CONKLIN, T (4-6), HANSCOM, J (3-5), HAMPTON, K (4-4), IGNOFFO, R (3-4), NICHOLS, J (1-3), MALATESTINIC (2-3), COCA, C

(2-2), TROUT, C (2-2), LAXNER, N (1-1), ROBBINS, Z (0-1).



The Automated ScoreBook

Conference statistics for Eastern Illinois (as of May 20, 2023)

(Ohio Valley games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 4 LASHURE, Grant 142 131 11 0 1.000 0 15 7  . 6 8 2 0 0

 1 DILUCA, Lucas 80 28 52 0 1.000 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 RILEY, Lincoln 69 68 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

39 GALLAHER, Ben 41 36 5 0 1.000 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

14 HANSCOM, Jonathon 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

10 DRUMKE, Dylan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 HAGEN, Joey 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 CONKLIN, Tyler 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

26 HAMPTON, Ky 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0

38 ROBBINS, Zane 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 LAXNER, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

20 NICHOLS, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

15 TROUT, Chaney 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

24 RUCKER, Nicholas 180 171 8 1  . 9 9 4 15 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 EICKHOFF, Logan 43 41 1 1  . 9 7 7 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 IGNOFFO, Ryan 22 19 2 1  . 9 5 5 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

23 GOBER, Cole 36 22 12 2  . 9 4 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 AKBAR, Ja'Lil 54 28 22 4  . 9 2 6 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 TAUL, Robby 50 20 25 5  . 9 0 0 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 DILELLO, Dominic 9 8 0 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 WORCESTER, Chris 37 13 19 5  . 8 6 5 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 POORMAN, Kolten 48 14 27 7  . 8 5 4 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 MALATESTINIC, Blake 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

35 COCA, Colton 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

28 CHAO, Aaron 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 EVANS, Jared 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 LYNCH JR., Sean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 POTTEIGER, Jack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 ALBA, Mitch 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 854 618 207 29  . 9 6 6 19 22 9  . 7 1 0 0 0

Opponents 870 619 211 40  . 9 5 4 18 43 5  . 8 9 6 6 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


